800.292.2737  |  FAX 800.832.9296  |  sales@aymcdonald.com  |  aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |  FAX 800.832.9296  |  sales@aymcdonald.com  |  aymcdonald.com1-19 1-19 183
6”, 8”, & 10” Motors & Controls
6”, 8”, & 10” M
otors & Controls
Pressure
Tanks
Pump Catalog - January 2019
MORE THAN A BRAND. WE’RE A FAMILY.

nk
s
How to Order DuraMACTM Tanks
Order by Model Number - Example: 16002-V3M
16 - V 3 M002 PI X
Class # Gallons
	2, 5, 7, 20, 32,
36, 52, 86, 96,
119
Base
M	 =	Metal
 -	 =	No Base
Position
V	=	Vertical
H	=	Horizontal
Connection
Size
3 = 3/4”
4 = 1”
5 = 1 1/4”
Male or
Female
M	=	Male
F 	=	Female
Expansion
Tanks Only
PI =	Potable
H	 =	Hydronic
Expansion
Tanks Only
X = Five
Year Limited
Warranty
No “X” on Expansion
Tanks Only have One
Year Limited Warranty
Installations of Water Well Tanks
DuraMACTM Free-Standing Series
The standard rear-entry installation. Gauge, relief valve, and pressure
switch are installed in rear of tank. The piping is run behind the tank and the
connection is made to standard tee.
The standard front-entry installation. Gauge, relief valve, and pressure
switch are installed in front of tank.
Single Installation
Single Installation Multiple Installation
Multiple Installation
From
Well
To
System
From
Well To System
800.292.2737  |  FAX 800.832.9296  |  sales@aymcdonald.com  |  aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |  FAX 800.832.9296  |  sales@aymcdonald.com  |  aymcdonald.com1-19 1-19 185
Pressure Tanks
Pressure Tanks
Tank Sizing
The charts below allow you to easily select the right DuraMACTM Series tank for standard-size pumps between 2 1/2 and 30 gallons in
capacity, and for 20-40 PSI, 30-50 PSI and 40-60 PSI pressure ranges. Minimum run times shown (from start-up) are one  minute, one and
a half minutes and two minutes. For example, for a system that delivers ten gpm at 30-50 PSI, with a minimum run time of one minute,
Chart 1 indicates that the proper tank is the 16036MV4F.
20-40 30-50 40-60
1 1 1/2 2 1 1 1/2 2 1 1 1/2 2
2.5 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16020MV4F
5 16020MV4F 16020MV4F 16036MV4F 16020MV4F 16036MV4F 16036MV4F 16020MV4F 16036MV4F 16052MV5F
7 16020MV4F 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16036MV4F 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F
10 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16086MV5F
12 16036MV4F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16086MV5F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16096MV5F
15 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16086MV5F 16052MV5F 16086MV5F 16119MV5F 16086MV5F 16096MV5F 16119MV5F
20 16086MV5F 16086MV5F 16119MV5F 16086MV5F 16119MV5F (2)16086MV5F 16086MV5F 16119MV5F (2)16086MV5F
25 16086MV5F 16119MV5F (2)16086MV5F 16086MV5F (2)16086MV5F (2)16086MV5F 16096MV5F (2)16086MV5F (2)16096MV5F
30 16086MV5F (2)16086MV5F (2)16086MV5F 16119MV5F (2)16086MV5F (2)16119MV5F 16119MV5F (2)16096MV5F (2)16119MV5F
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
20 0.26